Unit Controller
Unit Supervisor
Product Data
T
10
3/
T
30

Unit identification (8 characters) TAG:XXXXXXXX
TAG supplied blank —
T920, T921, T932 CPU order codes when ordered separately
Base Software
code & filing
T921 SEQU
Example
10
ORDERING INFORMATION
Base code Code
Unit controller base unit T103
CPU/PSU and filing (Primary/Secondary)
Standard CPU High Spec CPU
Simplex 64K filing + Modbus T920/T920B not applicable
Simplex 128K filing + Modbus T920X/T920B T921/T920B
Simplex 256K filing + Modbus not applicable T921X/T920B
Duplex 64K filing T920/T920 not applicable
Duplex 128K filing T920X/T920X T921/T921
Duplex 256K filing not applicable T921X/T921X
Blanking plates only T920B/T920B T920B/T920B
Software options
Control and data acquisition (not T921X) CTRL
Sequence, control and data acquisition (not T920) SEQU
Advanced control option ADVA
Base unit identification Code
Unit identification (8 characters) TAG:XXXXXXXX
TAG supplied blank —
Mounting
19 inch mounting 19RM
Bulkhead fixing default —
Factory installation
I/O modules installed F
Not required —
Caution: RAM backup battery and charger unit are recommended for use with non-secure supply
Base code Code
Standard CPU + Modbus T920
High spec CPU + Modbus T921
High spec CPU + S6000 T932
Software and filing option
Control and data acquisition 64K (T920 only) CTRL
Control and data acquisition 128K CTRL-XFS
Sequence, control and data acquisition 128K SEQU
SEQU with high capacity filing 256K (T921 only) SEQU-XFS
Advanced function with 256K ADVA
T103 Unit controller order codes
Base CPU/PSU Software Base unit Factory
code & filing options identification Mounting installation
T103 T920/T920 CTRL — — —
Example
T303 Unit supervisor order codes
Base CPU/PSU1 CPU1 CPU/PSU2 CPU2 Base unit
code & filing software & filing software identification
T303 T921 SEQU T920B — —
Example
Notes: CPU option code calls up T170 PSU.
Sequencing and Modbus are supported in simplex mode only.
Notes: CPU option code calls up T170 PSU.
Sequencing and Modbus are supported in simplex mode only.
Note: Sequencing and Modbus are supported in simplex mode only.
Base code Code (within cubicle) Code (separate unit)
CPU power supply 24V T170
CPU blanking plate (T920/T921) T920B
RAM backup battery S9537 PB 083188
Battery charger unit with health status LED and relay 24V S9538/24V LA 083677
Termination units are available as stand-alone items of hardware or mounted within a T754x enclosure by Eurotherm.
Please order using the relevant part number as shown.

Blank module T1BB
D = Double height module
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
T103 components supplied separately
T1XX I/O modules
Temperature and low level analogue inputs Code (within cubicle) Code (separate unit)
8-way analogue input, individually fused transmitter supply TA122/mA LA 082755
8-way analogue input, single fused transmitter supply TA122/mAS LA 083450
6-way analogue input, transmitter supplies and burden resistors TA124/mA LA 083986
6-way isolated analogue input, transmitter supplies and burden resistors TA124/mA/ISOL LA 083987
Digital inputs
8-way digital input TA140/DC LA 083350
8-way digital input with test disconnect TA140/TDC LA 083383
8-way mains input opto-isolator 120V TA140/120 LA 083611U120
8-way mains input opto-isolator 230V TA140/230 LA 083611U 230
Analogue outputs
None
Digital outputs
8-way relay output (SPCO) TA180/1p LA 083451U 008
8-way two-pole relay output (DPCO) TA180/2p LA 083608
Termination assembly auxiliaries
ALIN/Serial cables
Cable type/ Cable Colour
Assembly option length identification
S9508-5/2RJ45 3 —
Example
ALIN cable type/Assembly option Code
ALIN category 5 FTP patch cable screened 100Ω S9508-5
ALIN 1 RJ45 connector + ferrules for screw connectors /1RJ45
ALIN 2 RJ45 connectors /2RJ45
ALIN Ferrules both ends /2FER
ALIN RJ45 to RJ11 ALIN test adapter /RJ11-45D
No termination —
Cable length
Specify length in metres with optional decimal point1 XXX
e.g. ‘99‘ = 99m, ‘99.9’ = 99.9m
Colour identification
Default colour.  Consult factory for other colours —
Serial cable type/Assembly option Code
Serial RS232 cable 9-way female ‘D’ type S9501-4
to 9-way male ‘D’ type
Serial RS422 cable RJ45 to 9-way male ‘D’ type S9502-9
for T921 to D240 port A
Serial RS422 cable RJ45 to 9-way male ‘D’ type S9502-10
for T921 to D240/D241 port B
Cable length
Specify length in metres with optional decimal point XXX
e.g. ‘99.9‘ = 99.9m, ‘999’ = 999m